Maine law.
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MERCANTILE BANK.-SO)!ESVILLE MANUFACTURING COllIPANY. 

An act to incorporate the Mercantilo Bnr.k. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Samuel Larabee, Caleb Billings, David Bugbee, John 
S. Ricker, Oharles Hayward, Moses G. Rice, Samuel P. Strickland, 
Solomon Parsons and J abez True, their associates, successors and 
assigns, are hereby incorporated into a company by the name of the 
President, Directors and Oompany of the Mercantile Bank. 

SECT. 2. The capital stock of said bank shall be fifty thousand 
dollars, divided into shares of fifty dollars each; said bank to be 
located at Bangor, in the county of Penobscot. 

SECT. 3. Said corporators are hereby authorized and empowered 
to exercise all the rights and privileges conferred upon such COl'pO­
rations by the laws of this state, and shall be subject to all the lia­
bilities and restrictions thereof. 

[Approved February 4, 1859.] 

An act t,) incorporate the Somesville Manufaoturing Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Daniel E. Somes, Neal Dow and Oharles Hill, their 
associates, successors and assigns, are hereby constituted and made 
a body politic by the name of the Somes ville Manufacturing Oom­
pany, and by that name may sue and be sued, have a common seal 
and alter the same at pleasure, and have and exeroise all the powers 
and privileges, and be sllbject to all the duties and liabilities provid­
ed in the laws of this state regulating manufacturing corporations. 

SECT. 2. Said corpol'ation is authorized to hold all such roal and 
persona.! estate as they may deem necessa.ry and proper to enable 
them to carryon the manufacture and sale of paper or of articles 
of wood, iron, steel, leather or of any other material, the manu£'1c­
ture of which is not prohibited by the laws of this state, provided, 
the whole amount of the capital stock of said company shall not 
exceed two hundred thousand dollars. 

SECT. 3. Either of the persons named in this act, may call the 
first meeting of this company by giving a written notice thereof to 
.the above named persons, seven dllyS at least prior to said meeting. 

[Approved February 7, 1859.] 
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